
General $691,307

Capital Outlay $588,258

Special Education $623,807

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $0.774

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.625

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$888,659

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$998,659Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $276,755,413

Owner Occupied $22,835,686

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $26,638,767

Total $326,229,866

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

15.1

21.1%

16.8

$48,466Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

10.3

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 118.888

9-12 47.725

126.541

51.851

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 174.013 185.792

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 183

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 20

District Dropout Rate 2.5%

% Special Needs Students* 16.9%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 46.4%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.4%

12

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 947

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 183

Educational Funds $14,703

Sparsity $110,000

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 184.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

11

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

23.0

23.7

20.8

22.9

22.9

31

2023-2024 Profile of Jones County School District 37-3

Home County: Jones

*No ACT data displayed when less than 
ten students are reported.

PK 7.400 7.400

404 Jackson Ave, Murdo, SD  57559

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $62,147

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,112,819

PK Instruction $1,680

Adult Instruction $0

$262,981

$8,771

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $171,812

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $789,707

County $50,504

State $1,057,347

Federal $225,959

Total $2,123,517

$595,900

$0

$0

$11,038

$301,565

$0

$0

$59,226

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$606,938 $360,791

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$5,226

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$205,619

$225,045

$46,117

$24,564

$3,136

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$241,025

$7,279

$111,971

$38,788

$0

$0

$0

$0

$5,464

$39,003

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$127,593 $0 $0

$0 $8,010 $0

$290,407 $66,868 $0

Salary Property Other

$986,432

$7,757

$0

$185,549

$168,636

$90,737

$0

$82,572

$13,879

$0

$4,200

$0

$0

$68,321

$272,807

$647

$0

$48,256

$63,772

$28,276

$0

$22,028

$1,689

$0

$573

$0

$0

$7,411

$39,911

$1,346

$0

$67,086

$29,298

$2,429

$0

$140,797

$20,890

$175,620

$142

$0

$0

$42,438

$103,983

$701

$0

$17,683

$362

$571

$0

$57,224

$9,659

$36,676

$311

$0

$0

$54,223

$9,225

$0

$0

$823

$0

$0

$8,010

$11,038

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,446

$0

$0

$1,331

$1,765

$5,580

$0

$43,617

$0

$1,838

$0

$0

$241,025

$6,698

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Jones County School District 37-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$180,107 $189,569

$2,205,657 $365,322 $422,511Total Expenditures

$1,608,083 $445,459 $519,955 $281,392 $29,096 $304,301


