as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Jones County School District 37-3

404 Jackson Ave, Murdo, SD 57559

Home County: Jones Area in Square Miles: 947

Stı	hı	en	t	D	ata
1711	ıu	CII	L	1,7	ala

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	183
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	183
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	184.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	20
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	31
% Special Needs Students*	16.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	46.4%
District Dropout Rate	2.5%
District Attendance Rate	93.4%
Student to Staff Ratio	10.3
Number of Graduates	12

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$48,466
Avg Years of Experience	15.1
% with Advanced Degrees	21.1%
Certified Instructional Staff	16.8
Classroom Staff	1.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	20.8
Math	23.7
Reading	23.0
Science	22.9
Composite Score	22.9
Number Tested	11

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$62,147

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership		
PK	7.400	7.400		
KG-8	118.888	126.541		
9-12	47.725	51.851		
Total	174.013	185.792		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$14,703

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$998,659
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$110,000
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$888,659

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

\$26,638,767
\$22,835,686
276,755,413

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$691,307
Capital Outlay	\$588,258
Special Education	\$623,807
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.320
Owner Occupied	\$2.954
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.113
Special Education	\$0.774
Capital Outlay	\$1.625
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
ocal	\$789,707	\$595,900	\$301,565
unty	\$50,504	\$0	\$0
tate	\$1,057,347	\$0	\$0
ederal	\$225,959	\$11,038	\$59,226
Total	\$2,123,517	\$606,938	\$360,791

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,112,819	\$39,003	\$262,981
PK Instruction	\$1,680	\$0	\$8,771
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$205,619	\$3,136	\$111,971
Administration Services	\$225,045	\$0	\$38,788
Fiscal Services	\$127,593	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$8,010	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$290,407	\$66,868	\$0
Transportation Services	\$46,117	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$24,564	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$241,025	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$171,812	\$7,279	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,205,657	\$365,322	\$422,511

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$986,432	\$272,807	\$39,911	\$103,983	\$9,225	\$2,446
PK Instruction	\$7,757	\$647	\$1,346	\$701	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$185,549	\$48,256	\$67,086	\$17,683	\$823	\$1,331
Administration Services	\$168,636	\$63,772	\$29,298	\$362	\$0	\$1,765
Fiscal Services	\$90,737	\$28,276	\$2,429	\$571	\$0	\$5,580
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$8,010	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$82,572	\$22,028	\$140,797	\$57,224	\$11,038	\$43,617
Transportation Services	\$13,879	\$1,689	\$20,890	\$9,659	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$175,620	\$36,676	\$0	\$1,838
Community Services	\$4,200	\$573	\$142	\$311	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$241,025
Co-Curricular	\$68,321	\$7,411	\$42,438	\$54,223	\$0	\$6,698
Total Expenditures	\$1,608,083	\$445,459	\$519,955	\$281,392	\$29,096	\$304,301

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.